2017 DIVISION | REGIONAL meet



Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE  VIDEO  ATHLETE

1 =

;
;
6 n
7 mE
8 s
9
10
11 b}
12

Zach Applegate
Nathan Cousino
Jacob Harris
David Main
Mhalicki Bronson
Bryce Mendenhall
Jacob Anderson
Matt Lucas
Brendan Hammer
Matt Kuyken
Mohamed Faqi

Noah Feudi

12

12

1

12

10

1

12

12

1

12

12

10

TEAM
Bowling Green
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Defiance
Defiance
Columbian
Maumee
Syl. Southview
Fremont Ross
Rogers

Whitmer

MARK

15:30.22

15:45.94

16:01.97

16:03.93

16:08.26

16:09.33

16:17.03

16:20.88

16:21.50

16:21.53

16:27.88

16:28.72

POINTS



Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE

10

1

12

ATHLETE

@ Jenna Kill

ME Megan Burmeister

e
a

Emily Vining
Abby Moser

Jesse Menke

¢ Emilie Lemon
Madeline Vining
Mackenzie Perry
Emma Steingass
Alyson Ray

Mckela Elder

o 38 #

)
L

Ml

Samantha Silva

6

12

12

1

12

1

1

10

1

TEAM

Syl. Northview

Bowsher

Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Anthony Wayne
Perrysburg

Ashland

Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Syl. Southview

Syl. Northview

Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Fremont Ross

Oregon Clay

MARK

19:00.45

19:03.73

19:39.09

19:39.63

19:42.41

19:44.05

19:45.97

19:46.95

19:53.10

20:14.28

20:14.30

20:17.53

POINTS

1



CROSS COUNTRY

Kuyken, Elder
advance to state
for Little Giants

Staff report
Fremont News-Messenger
USA TODAY NETWORK

Matt Kuyken of Fremont Ross
qualified for state with a 10th-place
finish Saturday at 16 minutes, 21.53
seconds in Division I, Region 2.

The Little Giants’ McKela Elder
was I1th at 20:14.30 to advance for
the girls.

Dylan Moes was 15th in 16:58.58
for Lakota in Division III, Region 10
to move on.

The Raiders’ Reilly Cozette was
21st at 20:04.80 to advance for the
girls.

Gibsonburg’s Hannah Dearth
was 30th at 20:17.58 to move on.



