

2017 DIVISION I REGIONAL meet

## Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals



PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		Zach Applegate	12 Bowling Green	<b>15:30.22</b>	1
2		Nathan Cousino	12 Whitmer	<b>15:45.94</b>	2
3		Jacob Harris	11 Whitmer	<b>16:01.97</b>	3
4		David Main	12 Whitmer	<b>16:03.93</b>	4
5		Mhalicki Bronson	10 Defiance	<b>16:08.26</b>	5
6		Bryce Mendenhall	11 Defiance	<b>16:09.33</b>	6
7		Jacob Anderson	12 Columbian	<b>16:17.03</b>	
8		Matt Lucas	12 Maumee	<b>16:20.88</b>	
9		Brendan Hammer	11 Syl. Southview	<b>16:21.50</b>	7
10		Matt Kuyken	12 Fremont Ross	<b>16:21.53</b>	
11		Mohamed Faqi	12 Rogers	<b>16:27.88</b>	
12		Noah Feudi	10 Whitmer	<b>16:28.72</b>	8

## Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals



PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		Jenna Kill	12 Syl. Northview	<b>19:00.45</b>	1
2		Megan Burmeister	12 Bowsher	<b>19:03.73</b>	
3		Emily Vining	11 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	<b>19:39.09</b>	2
4		Abby Moser	12 Anthony Wayne	<b>19:39.63</b>	3
5		Jesse Menke	11 Perrysburg	<b>19:42.41</b>	4
6		Emilie Lemon	9 Ashland	<b>19:44.05</b>	5
7		Madeline Vining	11 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	<b>19:45.97</b>	6
8		Mackenzie Perry	9 Syl. Southview	<b>19:46.95</b>	
9		Emma Steingass	9 Syl. Northview	<b>19:53.10</b>	7
10		Alyson Ray	9 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	<b>20:14.28</b>	8
11		Mckela Elder	10 Fremont Ross	<b>20:14.30</b>	
12		Samantha Silva	11 Oregon Clay	<b>20:17.53</b>	

## CROSS COUNTRY

# Kuyken, Elder advance to state for Little Giants

Staff report

Fremont News-Messenger

USA TODAY NETWORK

Matt Kuyken of Fremont Ross qualified for state with a 10th-place finish Saturday at 16 minutes, 21.53 seconds in Division I, Region 2.

The Little Giants' McKela Elder was 11th at 20:14.30 to advance for the girls.

Dylan Moes was 15th in 16:58.58 for Lakota in Division III, Region 10 to move on.

The Raiders' Reilly Cozette was 21st at 20:04.80 to advance for the girls.

Gibsonburg's Hannah Dearth was 30th at 20:17.58 to move on.